

IRVINE POLICE DEPARTMENT

1 Civic Center Plaza, Irvine, CA 92606 | 949–724–7000 | irvinepd.org

TEEN COMMUNITY POLICE ACADEMY WAIVER FOR PERSONAL INJURY RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

I, hereby acknowledge that I have voluntarily requested to participate in the Irvine Police Department Teen Community Police Academy (CPA) program and its related activities.

Such activities may include but not be limited to riding as an observer with a sworn police officer in the field, attending classes in the police department, participating in hands on arrest and control demonstrations, riding City of Irvine vehicles.

I am aware that police work is a dangerous occupation and by riding in a police unit subject me to hazardous activities. I am <u>voluntarily</u> participating in these activities with the knowledge and appreciation of the danger involved, among which could include being shot, struck by a vehicle, exposed to hazardous materials, injured in a traffic collision, or hit by a thrown object, etc., and hereby agree to accept and assume the risk of property damage, injury or death. _____(Initial)

As lawful consideration for being allowed to participate in these activities, I agree that I, my heirs, distributees, guardians, legal representatives, next of kin, spouse and assigns will not make a claim against, sue, attach the property of, or prosecute the City of Irvine, the Irvine Unified School District or their employees, for injury of death to my person or damage to my property resulting from passive or active negligence, or intentional acts, however caused, by any of their employees or other persons, such as potential suspects or drivers of other vehicles, as a result of my participation as an observer or presence in a police department vehicle, police station, jail, or on the property of another while accompanying police officers engaged in performance of their duties.

In addition, I hereby **RELEASE AND DISCHARGE** the City of Irvine and its employees from all actions, claims or demands I, my heirs, distributees, guardians, legal representatives, next of kin, spouse and assigns now have or may in the future have for injury or death to my person or damage to my property resulting from my participation in observing and accompanying a law enforcement officer/employee during any and all Teen CPA activities. (Initial)

"In Partnership with the Community"

Further, I hereby agree to compensate or reimburse the City of Irvine and its employees for any claims brought against it for property damage or personal injury or death which arises as a result of my passive or active negligence or other act while participating in any of the above named activities, including attorney's fees and other costs of defense.

I have carefully read this agreement and fully understand its contents. I am aware that this is a contract for the release of liability between myself and the City of Irvine, for release of liability between myself and the City of Irvine, Irvine Unified School District and their employees and have signed it of my on free will._____(Initial)

If under 18 years of age, signature of parent required

Executed at Irvine, California onWitnessed by:	(Date)	
NAME OF TEEN CPA MEMBER (Print):		
SIGNATURE OF TEEN CPA MEMBER:		
EMIAL ADDRESS OF TEEN CPA MEMBER:		
ADDRESS OF TEEN MEMBER:		
CITY, ZIP, and PHONE NO.:		
PARENT SIGNATURE:		
PARENT EMAIL ADDRESS:		